ExpressLT™ Dry
Dry loose tube cable (2.5 mm)
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-101-1022
Outer Strength  Members (where applicable)
Dry Buffer Tube Containing up to 12 Fibers

1
ExpressLT™ Dry
Dry loose tube cable (2.5 mm)
Dielectric (Non-Armored)  (EDH1JKT)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDH1JKT-12-AA-006-BB XX0064M1A-DT
5 0.40 10.1 43 64 8 20 4 10 59,054  18,000
12 EDH1JKT-12-AA-012-BB XX0124M1A-DT
24 EDH1JKT-12-AA-024-BB XX0244M1A-DT
36 EDH1 JKT-12-AA-036-BB XX0364M1A-DT
48 EDH1JKT-12-AA-048-BB XX0484M1A-DT
72 72 EDH1JKT-12-AA-072-BB XX0724M1A-DT 6 0.43 10.9 50 75 8 22 4 11 59,054 18,000
84 to 96 96 EDH1JKT-12-AA-096-BB XX0964M1A-DT 8 0.47 12.0 65 97 10 25 5 13 59,054 18,000
108 to 120 120 EDH1JKT-12-AA-120-BB XX1204M1A-DT 10 0.54 13.7 81 121 11 28 6 14 59,054 18,000
132 to 144 144 EDH1JKT-12-AA-144-BB XX1444M1A-DT 12 0.61 15.5 105 156 13 32 6 16 48,528 14,792
156 to 216 216 EDH1JKT-12-AA-216-BB XX2164M1A-DT 18 0.61 15.5 105 156 13 32 6 16 48,528 14,792
228 to 264 264 EDH1JKT-12-AA-264-BB XX2644M1A-DT 22 0.68 17.3 128 190 14 35 7 17 41,010 12,500
276 to 288 288 EDH1JKT-12-AA-288-BB XX2884M1A-DT 24 0.71 18.1 145 216 14 37 7 18 39,820 12,139
290 to 432 432 EDH1JKT-12-AA-432-BB XX4324M1A-DT 36 0.81 20.6 154 229 16 41 8 21 31,095 9,479
Single Jacket Armored (SP) (EDH1A1J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDH1A1J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064M1F-DT
5 0.46 11.8 89 132 9 24 5 12 59,054  18,000
12 EDH1A1J-12-AA-012-BB XX0124M1F-DT
24 EDH1A1J-12-AA-024-BB XX0244M1F-DT
36 EDH1A1J-12-AA-036-BB XX0364M1F-DT
48 EDH1A1J-12-AA-048-BB XX0484M1F-DT
72 72 EDH1A1J-12-AA-072-BB XX0724M1F-DT 6 0.50 12.6 97 145 10 25 5 13 59,054 18,000
84 to 96 96 EDH1A1J-12-AA-096-BB XX0964M1F-DT 8 0.56 14.3 125 186 11 29 6 14 59,054 18,000
108 to 120 120 EDH1A1J-12-AA-120-BB XX1204M1F-DT 10 0.63 15.9 148 220 12 32 6 16 48,528 14,792
132 to 144 144 EDH1A1J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444M1F-DT 12 0.69 17.6 176 262 14 35 7 18 41,010 12,500
156 to 216 216 EDH1A1J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164M1F-DT 18 0.70 17.9 176 262 14 36 7 18 41,010 12,500
228 to 264 264 EDH1A1J-12-AA-264-BB XX2644M1F-DT 22 0.76 19.4 196 291 15 39 8 19 35,306 10,762
276 to 288 288 EDH1A1J-12-AA-288-BB XX2884M1F-DT 24 0.81 20.7 214 319 16 42 8 21 29,386 8,958
290 to 432 432 EDH1A1J-12-AA-432-BB XX4324M1F-DT 36 0.90 23.0 230 342 18 46 9 23 24,054 7,332
Double Jacket Single Armored (PSP)  (EDH1A2J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDH1A2J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064H1F-DT
5 0.53 13.5 107 160 11 27 5 14 59,054  18,000
12 EDH1A2J-12-AA-012-BB XX00124H1F-DT
24 EDH1A2J-12-AA-024-BB XX00244H1F-DT
36 EDH1A2J-12-AA-036-BB XX00364H1F-DT
48 EDH1A2J-12-AA-048-BB XX00484H1F-DT
72 72 EDH1A2J-12-AA-072-BB XX00724H1F-DT 6 0.55 14.0 122 181 11 28 5 14 59,054 18,000
84 to 96 96 EDH1A2J-12-AA-096-BB XX00964H1F-DT 8 0.61 15.5 137 204 12 31 6 16 53,510 16,310
108 to 120 120 EDH1A2J-12-AA-120-BB XX1204H1F-DT 10 0.67 17.1 167 249 13 34 7 17 43,104 13,139
132 to 144 144 EDH1A2J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444H1F-DT 12 0.74 18.9 198 294 15 38 7 19 35,816 10,918
156 to 216 216 EDH1A2J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164H1F-DT 18 0.76 19.2 198 294 15 38 8 19 35,688 10,879
228 to 264 264 EDH1A2J-12-AA-264-BB XX2644H1F-DT 22 0.80 20.4 220 327 16 41 8 20 31,446 9,586
276 to 288 288 EDH1A2J-12-AA-288-BB XX2884H1F-DT 24 0.86 21.8 239 356 17 44 9 22 29,088 8,867
290 to 432 432 EDH1A2J-12-AA-432-BB XX4324H1F-DT 36 0.94 24.0 257 382 19 48 9 24 22,400 6,828
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-101-10222
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
** Where XX equals glass type
Dielectric Double Jacket (PDP)  (EDHNA2J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDHNA2J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064H1A-DT
5 0.46 11.7 63 96 9 23 5 12 41,010 12,500
12 EDHNA2J-12-AA-012-BB XX0124H1A-DT
24 EDHNA2J-12-AA-024-BB XX0244H1A-DT
36 EDHNA2J-12-AA-036-BB XX0364H1A-DT
48 EDHNA2J-12-AA-048-BB XX0484H1A-DT
72 72 EDHNA2J-12-AA-072-BB XX0724H1A-DT 6 0.48 12.2 73 108 10 25 5 12 41,010 12,500
84 to 96 96 EDHNA2J-12-AA-096-BB XX0964H1A-DT 8 0.54 13.8 89 133 11 28 5 14 41,010 12,500
108 to 120 120 EDHNA2J-12-AA-120-BB XX1204H1A-DT 10 0.61 15.4 111 165 12 31 6 15 41,010 12,500
132 to 144 144 EDHNA2J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444H1A-DT 12 0.67 17.1 133 198 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
156 to 216 216 EDHNA2J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164H1A-DT 18 0.67 17.1 137 204 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
228 to 264 264 EDHNA2J-12-AA-264-BB XX2644H1A-DT 22 0.74 18.7 159 237 15 37 7 19 36,138 11,016
276 to 288 288 EDHNA2J-12-AA-288-BB XX2884H1A-DT 24 0.78 19.8 179 266 16 40 8 20 33,220 10,126
Double Jacket Double Armored (SPSP)  (EDH2A2J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDH2A2J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064H1S-DT
5 0.64 16.3 182 272 13 33 6 16 41,010 12,500
12 EDH2A2J-12-AA-012-BB XX0124H1S-DT
24 EDH2A2J-12-AA-024-BB XX0244H1S-DT
36 EDH2A2J-12-AA-036-BB XX0364H1S-DT
48 EDH2A2J-12-AA-048-BB XX0484H1S-DT
72 72 EDH2A2J-12-AA-072-BB XX0724H1S-DT 6 0.67 17.1 194 289 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
84 to 96 96 EDH2A2J-12-AA-096-BB XX0964H1S-DT 8 0.75 19.1 226 336 15 38 8 19 35,306 10,762
108 to 120 120 EDH2A2J-12-AA-120-BB XX1204H1S-DT 10 0.80 20.4 258 384 16 41 8 20 31,096 9,479
132 to 144 144 EDH2A2J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444H1S-DT 12 0.88 22.4 312 465 18 45 9 22 25,630 7,813
156 to 216 216 EDH2A2J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164H1S-DT 18 0.88 22.4 305 454 18 45 9 22 25,630 7,813
228 to 264 264 EDH2A2J-12-AA-264-BB XX2644H1S-DT 22 0.94 23.9 338 503 19 48 9 24 22,400 6,828
276 to 288 288 EDH2A2J-12-AA-288-BB XX2884H1S-DT 24 0.98 24.9 368 547 20 50 10 25 20,282 6,182
Triple Jacket Double Armored (PSPSP)   (EDH2A3J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDH2A3J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064E1S-DT
5 0.70 17.8 215 320 14 36 7 18 40,248 12,268
12 EDH2A3J-12-AA-012-BB XX0124E1S-DT
24 EDH2A3J-12-AA-024-BB XX0244E1S-DT
36 EDH2A3J-12-AA-036-BB XX0364E1S-DT
48 EDH2A3J-12-AA-048-BB XX0484E1S-DT
72 72 EDH2A3J-12-AA-072-BB XX0724E1S-DT 6 0.73 18.6 228 339 15 37 7 19 35,654 10,868
84 to 96 96 EDH2A3J-12-AA-096-BB XX0964E1S-DT 8 0.78 19.9 265 394 16 40 8 20 31,852 9,709
108 to 120 120 EDH2A3J-12-AA-120-BB XX1204E1S-DT 10 0.86 21.9 313 466 17 43 9 22 27,160 8,279
132 to 144 144 EDH2A3J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444E1S-DT 12 0.93 23.7 367 546 19 47 9 24 22,330 6,807
156 to 216 216 EDH2A3J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164E1S-DT 18 0.93 23.7 367 546 19 47 9 24 22,330 6,807
228 to 264 264 EDH2A3J-12-AA-264-BB XX2644E1S-DT 22 0.98 25.0 402 598 20 50 10 25 20,312 6,192
276 to 288 288 EDH2A3J-12-AA-288-BB XX2884E1S-DT 24 1.02 26.0 429 639 20 52 10 26 18,680 5,694
ExpressLT™ Dry
Dry loose tube cable (2.5 mm)
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076